
Bible Reading Guide 

 

November 2022 
Tuesday, November 1 

  Ezekiel 5, 6 

  Psalm 84 
  Acts 14 

Wednesday, November 2 

  Ezekiel 7, 8 

  Psalm 85 
  Acts 15:1-21  

Thursday, November 3 

 Ezekiel 9, 10 

 Psalm 86 
 Acts 15:22-41  

Friday, November 4 

  Ezekiel 11, 12  

  Psalm 87 

  Acts 16: 16:1-15  

Saturday, November 5 

 Ezekiel 13, 14  

 Psalm 88 

 Acts 16:16-40  
 
“Christians are the children [not of 
the night but of the day]; children of 
that which expresses knowledge and 
joy, and activity. Of these things the 
day is the emblem, in every language 
and in every poetry. The day is the 
time when men see and hear, the 
symbol of gladness and cheer all over 
the world.” (Alexander Maclaren, “The 
Work and Armor of the Children of the Day”). 
 

Sunday, November 6 

 Ezekiel 15, 16     

 Psalm 89 

 Acts 17 

Monday, November 7 

  Ezekiel 17, 18  

  Psalm 90 

  Acts 18 

Tuesday, November 8 

  Ezekiel 19, 20  

  Psalm 91 

  Acts 19:1-22  

Wednesday, November 9 

 Ezekiel 21, 22  

 Psalm 92 

 Acts 19:23-41  

Thursday, November 10 

 Ezekiel 23, 24  

 Psalm 93 

 Acts 20:1-12  

Friday, November 11 

 Ezekiel 25, 26     

 Psalm 94 

 Acts 20:13-37  

Saturday, November 12 

 Ezekiel 27, 28  

 Psalm 95 

 Acts 21:1-16   
 
“Children of the light should be 
brave, children of the light  should 
not be afraid of the light, children of 
the light should be cheerful, children 
of the light should be buoyant, 
children of the light should be 
transparent, children of the light 
should be hopeful, children of the 
light should be pure, and children of 
the light should walk in this darkened 
world, bearing their radiance with 
them; and making things, else unseen, 
visible to a dim eye.” (A. Maclaren, “The 
Work and Armor”) 

 

Sunday, November 13 
 Ezekiel 29, 30  

 Psalm 96 

 Acts 21:17-40 

Monday, November 14 

 Ezekiel 31, 32  

 Psalm 97 

 Acts 22:1-21 

Tuesday, November 15 

 Ezekiel 33, 34   

 Psalm 98 

 Acts   22:22-23:11 

Wednesday, November 16 

 Ezekiel 35, 36  

 Psalm 99 

 Acts 23:12-35 

Thursday, November 17 

 Ezekiel 37, 38  

 Psalm 100 

 Acts 24 

Friday, November 18 

 Ezekiel 39, 40  

 Psalm 101 

 Acts 25:1-12 

Saturday, November 19 

 Ezekiel 41, 42  

 Psalm 102 

 Acts 25:13-27 

 
“If we have light in our dwellings 
while Egypt lies in darkness, let it 
teach us to eat our meat with our 
loins girded, and our staves in our 
hands, not without bitter herbs, and 
ready to go forth into the wilderness.” 
(A. Maclaren, “The Work and Armor”) 

 

Sunday, November 20 

 Ezekiel 43, 44  

 Psalm 103 

 Acts 26:1-14 

Monday, November 21 

 Ezekiel 45, 46  

 Psalm 104 

 Acts 26:15-32. 
Tuesday, November 22 

 Ezekiel 47, 48   

 Psalm 105 

 Acts 27:1-26  

Wednesday, November 23 

 Daniel 1, 2  

 Psalm 106 

 Acts 27:27-44 28:1-16 

Thursday, November 24 

 Daniel 3, 4 

 Psalm 107 

 Acts 27:27-44  

Friday, November 25 

 Daniel 5, 6 

 Psalm 108 

 Acts 28:17-31 

Saturday, November 26 

 Daniel 7, 8 

 Psalm 109 

 1 John 1 

 
“We belong to another order of 
things, says Paul; we carry a day with 
us in the mist of the night. . . . Do 
not let us pursue the wandering lights  
and treacherous will-o’-the-wisps that 
lure men into bottomless bogs where 
they are lost.” (A. Maclaren, “The Work 
and Armor”) 

 

Sunday, November 27 

 Daniel 9, 10 

 Psalm 110 

 1 John 2 

Monday, November 28 

 Daniel 11, 12  

 Psalm 111 

 1 John 3 

Tuesday, November 29 

 Hosea 1, 2, 3 

 Psalm 112 

 1 John 4 

Wednesday, November 30 

 Hosea 4, 5, 6 

 Psalm 113 

 1 John 5 

 

 

 

Verse of the Month 
8For you were once darkness, but now 
you are light in the Lord. Live as 
children of light (9for the fruit of the 
light consists in all goodness, 
righteousness, and truth) 10and find 
out what pleases the Lord.”      
Ephesians 5:8–10  


